

Juniata Valley Council, Boy Scouts of America "On My Honor...Timeless Values"

Hold Harmless Agreement

Further, the person listed shall indemnify, hold harmless, assume liability for, defined the Juniata Valley Council, Boy Scouts of America, and the National Council of the Boy Scouts of America, its chartered affiliates, agents, servants, employees, officers, and directors from any and all costs and expenses including, but not limited to, attorneys fees, reasonable investigative and discovery costs, court costs, and all other sums which the Juniata Valley Council, Boy Scouts of America, its chartered affiliates, agents, servants, employees, officers, and directors may pay or become obligated to pay on account of any, all and every demand for claim or assertion of liability, or any claim or action founded thereon, arising or alleged to have arisen by use of the Service Center of the Juniata Valley Council, BSA its chartered affiliates, agents, servants, employees, officers, and directors, or by any action or omission by myself, my agents, servants, employees, officers, or director.

By (print name)

Signature

Date

9 Taylor Drive Reedsville, Pennsylvania 17804 717-667-9267 • 717-667-9798 (fax)



www.jvcbsa.org